GAME STATS

Las Vegas Spartans vs. Zion Lions
3/25/17, 7:00 PM

Other

Pine View High School

| [1]2]3]4[Total
|Las Vegas Spartansl@@@@@
| Zion Lions \@

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

ZL: Diarra Fields 18 yd Rush (TD) 0-6

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-7

ZL: Remo Mapu 6 yd Rush (TD) 0-13

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-14

LVS: Mike Poarch Jr 78 yd Pass from Darnell Richardson (CNV) 6-14
ZL: Prentiss Miller 39 yd Rush (TD) 6-20

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-21

ZL: Jorey Hansen 2 yd Rush (TD) 6-27

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-28

2nd Quarter

ZL: Clifton Smith 41 yd Rush (TD) 6-34

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-35

ZL: Josh Ford 25 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 6-41
ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-42

3rd Quarter

ZL: Dillon Bishoff 34 yd (FG) 6-45

ZL: Clifton Smith 35 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 6-51
ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-52

4th Quarter

Game Summary Las Vegas Spartans  Zion Lions

First Downs 8 21
Rushes-Yards 12 -17 19 245
Recep-Yards 8 159 8 180
Passing Yards 157 212
Comp-Attempts 9 26 9 19
TD-INT 1 4 2 1
Fumbles-Lost 2 1 1 0
Penalties-Yards 9 82 7 59
3rd Down Conv 2 11 2 7
4th Down Conv 0 0 0 4
FG Made-Att 0 0 1 2
Tackles 0 1.0
Sacks-Yards 0.0 0 00 O
Time of Possession 56:28 43:08

RUSHING LEADERS:
No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles No. Player

Rushes Yards TDs

Fumbles



5 Mike 2 4 0 0
Poarch Jr

Darnell
Richardson

Osman
Fields

Markus
Parker

PASSING LEADERS:

No. Player Comp Att YardsTD
Darnell

9 Richardson 9 24 157 1

1 Derek Peet 0 2 0 0

RECEIVING LEADERS:

No. Player Rec Yards TDs
Mike

) Poarch Jr 3 122 1

13 Keith 1 20 0
Lewis

1  Derek Peet 2 15 0

18 Tay LZ 2 2 0

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:

No. Player Made Att Avg Long

PUNTING LEADERS:

No. Player Punts Avg Long
13 Keth 352 50
Lewis

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret Yards TDs

INT

28 Prentiss 3
Miller
Clifton

27 gmith !
Remo

> Mapu 3

16 Jorey 5
Hansen
Diarra

8 Fields 3
Michael

3 Matalolo 1
Bailey

81 Glass

2 Misi Tupe 2

No. Player Comp

8 Diarra
Fields

1 Josh Ford 1
Misi Tupe 0

No. Player Rec
Clifton

27 smith 3
Dillon

33 Bishoff

1 Josh Ford 1
Prentiss

28 Miller

4 RjBest 1
Bailey

81 Glass

No. Player Made
Dillon

33 Bishoff 1

No. Player Punts
Dillon

33 Bishoff 1

No. Player Ret

80 1 0

41 1 0

37 1 0

37 1 0

21 1 0

15 0 0

9 0 1

5 0 0

Att YardsTD INT
15 180 2 1
1 32 0 0
3 0 0 0
Yards TDs

75 1

45 0

25 1

18 0

11 0

38 0

Att Avg Long

2 340 34

Avg Long

48.0 48

Yards TDs



3 Osman 2 40 0 Dudley

Fields Leaupepe 22 0
Toriano
24 Holiday 2 22 0
Avion
15 Richards 2 17 0
PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret Yards TDs No. Player Ret Yards TDs
Toriano
Holiday 0 0
DEFENSIVE LEADERS:
No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT
Avion Dave
15 Richards 0.0 0.0 13 1 32 Bishoff 0.0 0.0 6 1
31 Martaviusg g o4 o g
Mallory
Trey
10 Smith 1.0 00 O 0
1p Dominic o5 90 0 1
Vargas
PLAY BY PLAY:
Qtr Down To Go Ball On Team No. Player Type Yards Result Score Notes
Dillon .
1st 1 10 ZL35 ZL 33 Bishoff Kickoff 65
LVS Kick return 0 Touchback
st 1 10 LvVS20 Lvs 5 Mike Rush 0
Poarch Jr
1st 2 10 LvVS20 LVS 9 Dg rmell Incompletion
Richardson
st 3 10 LVS20 ZL Penalty: Offside 5  repeat
Down
st 3 5 Lvs25 Lvs o Damel o erception thrown 10
Richardson
Dave .
ZL 32 Bishoff Interception caught 6
st 1 10 LVS29 ZL 28 E,Iriﬁgt'ss Rush 11 First Down
st 1 10 LVS18 zL 8 DP@m@  pish 18 Touchdown 0-6
Fields
st 1 3 lvs3 zL 33 Dilon Extra Point Made 0-7
Bishoff
it 1 10 z.35 zL 33 Dilon Kickoff 65
Bishoff
LVS Kick return 0 Touchback
1st 1 10 LVS 20 ZL Penalty: 30

Unsportsmanlike



1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

10

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

LVS 46

LVS 41

LVS 41

LVS 41

ZL 44

ZL 29

LVS 39

LVS 21

LVS 11

LVS 6

LVS 3

ZL 35

LVS 18

LVS 22

LVS 22

ZL3
LVS 35

LVS 39

LVS 3

ZL 35

LVS 23

LVS

LVS

LVS

LVS

LVS
LVS
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

LVS

ZL

ZL

ZL
LVS
LVS

LVS

LVS

LVS

LVS
LVS
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

LVS
LVS

18

16

16

33

33

24

28

33

33

15

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Tay LZ

Josh Ford

Jorey
Hansen

Jorey
Hansen

Remo
Mapu
Dillon
Bishoff

Dillon
Bishoff

Mike
Poarch Jr
Darnell
Richardson
Darnell
Richardson
Mike
Poarch Jr
Mike
Poarch Jr

Dudley
Leaupepe
Prentiss
Miller

Dillon
Bishoff

Dillon
Bishoff

Avion
Richards

Osman

Conduct

Penalty: False Start 5

Incompletion
Incompletion

Completion

Reception
Kickoff
Kick return

Completion
Rush

Rush

Penalty: Offside
Rush

Extra Point

Kickoff
Kick return

Rush
Incompletion
Completion
Reception

Rush
Kickoff

Kick return
Rush

Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush

15

32

18

10

65

78

78

26

22

39

49

Repeat
Down

First Down

First Down

Repeat
Down

Touchdown 0-13

Made 0-14

Touchback

Touchdown 6-14

Conversion
Failed

Touchdown 6-20

Made 6-21

Completion
to Glass



Fields

st 2 11  1vs22 wvs o bDamel . ompletion
Richardson
st 3 11 Lvs22 Lvs o pamell o letion 1
Richardson
LVS 18 Tay Lz Reception -1
ZL 10 Trey Smith Solo tackle
st 4 12 LVS21 LVS Punt 31
ZL Punt return 0
st 1 10 zL48 zL g Dama Completion 45
Fields
Dillon . .
ZL 33 Bishoff Reception 45 First Down
1st 17 VS 7 LVS Penalty: Personal )
Foul
st 3 2 wvs2 zL 16 0 Rush 2 Touchdown 6-27
Hansen
Dillon .
1st 1 3 LVS3 ZL 33 . Extra Point Made 6-28
Bishoff
Dillon .
st 1 10 ZL35 ZL 33 g Kickoff 56
Avion .
LvS 15 Richards Kick return 10
1t 1 10 Lvs19 Lvs o Damell o 12 First Down
Richardson
st 1 10 1vs31t vs o Damel o letion 13
Richardson
Mike . .
LVS 5 Poarch Jr Reception 13 First Down
ond 1 10 LVS44 Lvs o Damel o 0
Richardson
Darnell
LVvVS 9 Richardson Fumbled
ZL 72 Saula Taufa Recovered fumble
ond 1 10 LVS41 ZL 27 gm&n Rush 41  Touchdown 6-34
Dillon .
2nd 1 3 LVS3 ZL 33 . Extra Point Made 6-35
Bishoff
ond 1 10 zL35 zL 33 Dillon Kickoff 44
Bishoff
LVS 24 Joriano i eturn 9
Holiday
ond 1 10 LVS30 LVS Penalty: Personal
Foul
ond 1 10 ZL49 LVS Penalty: False Start 5  ~epeat
Down
ond 1 15  Lvs46 Lvs o Damel o -11
Richardson

2nd 2 26 LVS 35 LVS Penalty: False Start 5 Repeat



2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

31

19

19

10

10

10

10

10

25

19

14

14

14

10

10

10

LVS 30

LVS 42

LVS 42

ZL 35

50

LVS 40

LVS 30

LVS 30

LVS 15

LVS 21

LVS 26

LVS 26

LVS 26

ZL 42

ZL 44

50

50

LVS 2

LVS 33

LVS
LVS
LVS

LVS

LVS
ZL

LVS

ZL

ZL

LVS
LVS

LVS

LVS

ZL

LVS

LVS

LVS
LVS
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

LVS

LVS

LVS

LVS

13

15

13
13

16

16

33

24

Darnell
Richardson

Derek Peet

Darnell
Richardson

Markus
Parker

Keith Lewis

Remo
Mapu

Diarra
Fields

Avion
Richards

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Keith Lewis
Keith Lewis

Jorey
Hansen
Jorey
Hansen
Diarra
Fields
Dillon
Bishoff
Toriano
Holiday
Darnell
Richardson
Mike
Poarch Jr
Darnell
Richardson

Completion
Reception

Incompletion

Missed reception

Punt
Punt return

Penalty: Personal

Foul

Rush

Interception thrown

Interception caught

Timeout

Penalty:

Unsportsmanlike

Conduct
Rush
Penalty:

Encroachment

Incompletion

Incompletion

Missed reception

Punt
Punt return

Rush

Rush
Incompletion
Punt

Punt return
Completion
Reception

Incompletion

12
12

23

10

23

15

u

32

48

31

31

Down

First Down

Repeat
Down

Repeat
Down

First Down



2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

10

10

10

10

10

10

16

10

17

19

10

10

10

LVS 33

ZL 31

ZL 36

LVS 43

LVS 17

LVS 17

LVS 17

LVS 23

LVS 23

LVS 16

LVS 14

LVS 34

LVS 25

LVS 3

ZL 35

LVS 31

LVS

LVS

ZL

ZL

ZL
ZL
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

LVS

LVS

LVS

ZL

ZL

ZL
ZL
ZL

ZL

LVS

LVS
LVS

9

31

81

81

27

28

33

33

24

Mike
Poarch Jr

Darnell
Richardson

Martavius
Mallory

Bailey
Glass

Bailey
Glass

Remo
Mapu

Diarra
Fields

Clifton
Smith

Diarra
Fields

Prentiss
Miller

Diarra
Fields

Diarra
Fields

Dillon
Bishoff

Osman
Fields

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Diarra
Fields

Diarra
Fields

Josh Ford

Dillon
Bishoff

Dillon
Bishoff

Toriano
Holiday

Osman
Fields

Osman

Missed reception

Interception thrown
Interception caught
Rush

Fumbled
Recovered fumble

Rush

Completion
Reception
Incompletion
Missed reception
Incompletion
Rush

Field Goal

Rush

Completion

Interception thrown

Penalty: Personal
Foul

Rush

Completion
Reception

Extra Point
Kickoff
Kick return

Rush

Penalty:
Unsportsmanlike

36

21

26

26

o

25
25

47

13

13

First Down

First Down

Missed

Trey smith
caught int

Touchdown 6-41
Made 6-42



3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd

3rd

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

24

21
21

10

10

LVS 35

LVS 49

LVS 31

LVS 17

LVS 17

LVS 17

ZL 35

LVS 25

LVS 11

LVS 14
LVS 14

50

LVS 44
LVS 44
LVS 46

LVS 35

LVS
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL

LVS

LVS

LVS
LVS
LVS

LVS
ZL

ZL

ZL

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

ZL

13

28

27

27

81

33

33

13

81

27

Fields

Keith Lewis

Diarra
Fields

Prentiss
Miller
Diarra
Fields
Clifton
Smith
Diarra
Fields
Clifton
Smith
Diarra
Fields
Bailey
Glass
Dillon
Bishoff
Dillon
Bishoff
Osman
Fields
Markus
Parker
Darnell
Richardson
Derek Peet
Darnell
Richardson

Keith Lewis

Diarra
Fields

Bailey
Glass

Diarra
Fields

Diarra
Fields

Rj Best
Diarra
Fields

Clifton
Smith

Conduct

--- Halftime ---
Kickoff

Kick return

Completion
Reception
Completion
Reception
Incompletion
Missed reception
Incompletion
Missed reception
Field Goal
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush

Completion
Reception
Incompletion

Punt
Punt return

Completion
Reception

Incompletion
Penalty: Holding
Completion
Reception

Completion

Reception

19

18

18 First Down

14

14 First Down

34 Made

60

20

-14

10
11
11 First Down
35

6-45

35 Touchdown 6-51



3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

4th

4th
4th

4th
4th
4th
4th
4th

4th
4th
4th

4th
4th

AW W N

[N

10

10

10

10

16

10
10

10
10

16
16
11

10
10

LVS 3

ZL 35

LVS 26

LVS 46

LVS 46

LVS 40

ZL 38

LVS 32
LVS 30

LVS 27
LVS 31
LVS 31
LVS 31
LVS 31

LVS 25
LVS 25
LVS 30

LVS 26
LVS 26

ZL

ZL

LVS

LVS
LVS
LVS

LVS

LVS

ZL

ZL

ZL
ZL

ZL
ZL
ZL
LVS
LVS

LVS

LVS
LVS

ZL

LVS
ZL
ZL

ZL

33

33

12

28

13

Dillon
Bishoff

Dillon
Bishoff

Osman
Fields

Darnell
Richardson

Keith Lewis

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Dominic
Vargas

Prentiss
Miller

Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe

Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe

Derek Peet

Darnell
Richardson

Darnell
Richardson

Derek Peet

Keith Lewis

Misi Tupe
Michael
Matalolo

Extra Point

Kickoff
Kick return

Completion

Reception

Incompletion

Rush

Interception thrown

Interception caught

Rush

Rush
Rush

Penalty: Illegal

Participation

Incompletion
Incompletion

Incompletion

Rush

Fumbled

Recovered fumble
Incompletion

Penalty: Offside

Punt
Punt return

Incompletion

Rush

59

20

20
20

22

30

N

ui

50
54

15

Made

First Down

First Down

Repeat
Down

Turnover
on Downs

Repeat
Down

First Down

6-52



