#### **GAME STATS**

Las Vegas Spartans vs. Zion Lions 3/25/17, 7:00 PM

Other

Pine View High School

	1	2	3	4	Total
Las Vegas Spartans	6	0	0	0	6
Zion Lions	28	14	10	0	52

#### **SCORING SUMMARY:**

### 1st Quarter

ZL: Diarra Fields 18 yd Rush (TD) 0-6

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-7

ZL: Remo Mapu 6 yd Rush (TD) 0-13

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-14

LVS: Mike Poarch Jr 78 yd Pass from Darnell Richardson (CNV) 6-14

ZL: Prentiss Miller 39 yd Rush (TD) 6-20

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-21

ZL: Jorey Hansen 2 yd Rush (TD) 6-27

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-28

## **2nd Quarter**

ZL: Clifton Smith 41 yd Rush (TD) 6-34

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-35

ZL: Josh Ford 25 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 6-41

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-42

### **3rd Quarter**

ZL: Dillon Bishoff 34 yd (FG) 6-45

ZL: Clifton Smith 35 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 6-51

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 6-52

# 4th Quarter

<b>Game Summary</b>	Las Veg	as Spartans	Zion	Lions
First Downs	8		21	
Rushes-Yards	12	-17	19	245
Recep-Yards	8	159	8	180
Passing Yards	157		212	
Comp-Attempts	9	26	9	19
TD-INT	1	4	2	1
Fumbles-Lost	2	1	1	0
Penalties-Yards	9	82	7	59
3rd Down Conv	2	11	2	7
4th Down Conv	0	0	0	4
FG Made-Att	0	0	1	2
Tackles	0		1.0	
Sacks-Yards	0.0	0	0.0	0
Time of Possession	56:28		43:08	3

PI N 13	UNTING LEAD O. Player  UNTING LEAD O. Player Keith Lewis	Made DERS: Punts 4	35.2	Avg Long 50	Long		33	Dillon Bishoff	1	2 Avg		<b>Long</b> 34	
N Pl	o. Player  UNTING LEAD  o. Player	Made  DERS: Punts	Avg	Long	Long		33 <b>No.</b>	Dillon Bishoff Player	1 Punts	2 Avg	34.0 <b>Long</b>	_	
N	o. Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long			Dillon				_	
			Att	Avg	Long			Dillon				_	
			Δ <del>H</del>	Ava	Lona		No	Plaver	Made	Δŧŧ	Ava	Lona	
								Glass					
							81	Bailey	2	38	0		
Τ.	o lay LZ	_	۷	J			4	Miller Rj Best	1	11	0		
18		2	2	0			28	Prentiss	1	18	1		
13 1	Lewis	1	20 15	0			33 1	Bishoff Josh Ford	1	45 25	0		
	Poarch Jr Keith						33	Smith Dillon					
5	Mike	3	122	1			27	Clifton	3	75	1		
	ECEIVING LEA O. Player	ADERS: <b>Rec</b>	Yards	TDs			No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs		
							_	riisi Tupe	J	5	J	J	J
1	Derek Peet	t 0	2	0	0	0	1 2	Josh Ford Misi Tupe		1		0	0
9	Darnell Richardsor		24	157	1	4	8	Diarra Fields	8	15		2	1
N	o. Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT	No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT
PA	ASSING LEAD	ERS:											
							2	Misi Tupe	2	5	0	0	
							81	Bailey Glass	1	9	0	1	
							3	Michael Matalolo	1	15	0	0	
							8	Diarra Fields	3	21	1	0	
0	Markus Parker	1	-14	0	0		16	Jorey Hansen	5	37	1	0	
3	Osman Fields	3	-8	0	0		5	Remo Mapu	3	37	1	0	
9	Darnell Richardsor	n 6	1	0	2		27	Clifton Smith	1	41	1	0	
	Poarch Jr	_	4	0	0		28	Miller	3	80	1	0	
5		2		^	0		20		2	00	_	0	

3	Osman Fields	2	40	0	24	Dudley Leaupepe 1	22	0
24	Toriano Holiday	2	22	0				
15	Avion Richards	2	17	0				

# PUNT RETURN LEADERS:

No. Player	Ret	Yard	s TDs	No. Player	Ret	<b>Yards TDs</b>
24 Toriano Holiday	1	0	0			

# **DEFENSIVE LEADERS:**

No. Player	Tackles	s Sacks	s Yard	s INT	No	. Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards	INT
15 Avion Richards	0.0	0.0	13	1	32	Dave Bishoff	0.0	0.0	6	1
					31	Martavius Mallory	0.0	0.0	0	1
					10	Trey Smith	1.0	0.0	0	0
					12	Dominic Vargas	0.0	0.0	0	1

### PLAY BY PLAY:

	Down		Ball On	Team	No.	Player	Туре	Yards	Result	Score Notes
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	65		
				LVS			Kick return	0	Touchback	
1st	1	10	LVS 20	LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Rush	0		
1st	2	10	LVS 20	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion			
1st	3	10	LVS 20	ZL			Penalty: Offside	5	Repeat Down	
1st	3	5	LVS 25	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Interception thrown	10		
				ZL	32	Dave Bishoff	Interception caught	6		
1st	1	10	LVS 29	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Rush	11	First Down	
1st	1	10	LVS 18	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Rush	18	Touchdown	0-6
1st	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	0-7
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	65		
1st	1	10	LVS 20	LVS ZL			Kick return Penalty: Unsportsmanlike	0 30	Touchback	

							Conduct				
1st	1	10	LVS 46	LVS			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down		
1st	1	15	LVS 41	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion				
1st	2	15	LVS 41	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion				
1st	3	15	LVS 41	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	3			
1st	4	0	ZL 44	LVS LVS ZL	18	Tay LZ	Reception Kickoff Kick return	3 15 0			
1st	1	10	ZL 29	ZL	1	Josh Ford	Completion	32			Completion to Glass
1st	1	10	LVS 39	ZL	16	Jorey Hansen	Rush	18	First Down		
1st	1	10	LVS 21	ZL	16	Jorey Hansen	Rush	10	First Down		
1st	1	10	LVS 11	LVS			Penalty: Offside	6	Repeat Down		
1st	1	5	LVS 6	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	6	Touchdown	0-13	
1st	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	0-14	
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	65			
				LVS			Kick return	0	Touchback		
1st	1	10	LVS 18	LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Rush	4			
1st	2	6	LVS 22	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion				
1st	3	6	LVS 22	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	78			
				LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Reception	78	Touchdown	6-14	
1st	1	3	ZL 3	LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Rush	1	Conversion Failed		
1st	1	10	LVS 35	LVS			Kickoff	26			
				ZL	24	Dudley Leaupepe	Kick return	22			
1st	1	10	LVS 39	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Rush	39	Touchdown	6-20	
1st	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	6-21	
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	49			
				LVS	15	Avion Richards	Kick return	7			
1st	1	10	LVS 23	LVS	3	Osman	Rush	-1			

1st	2	11	LVS 22	LVS	9	Fields Darnell Richardson	Incompletion			
1st	3	11	LVS 22	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	-1		
				LVS ZL	18 10	Tay LZ Trey Smith	Reception Solo tackle	-1		
1st	4	12	LVS 21	LVS	10	ircy Similar	Punt	31		
	-			ZL			Punt return	0		
1st	1	10	ZL 48	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	45		
				ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Reception	45	First Down	
1st	1	7	LVS 7	LVS			Penalty: Personal Foul	2		
1st	3	2	LVS 2	ZL	16	Jorey Hansen	Rush	2	Touchdown	6-27
1st	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	6-28
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	56		
				LVS	15	Avion Richards	Kick return	10		
1st	1	10	LVS 19	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	12	First Down	
1st	1	10	LVS 31	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	13		
				LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Reception	13	First Down	
2nd	1	10	LVS 44	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	0		
				LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Fumbled			
				ZL	72	Saula Taufa	Recovered fumble			
2nd	1	10	LVS 41	ZL	27	Clifton Smith	Rush	41	Touchdown	6-34
2nd	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	6-35
2nd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	44		
				LVS	24	Toriano Holiday	Kick return	9		
2nd	1	10	LVS 30	LVS			Penalty: Personal Foul	15		
2nd	1	10	ZL 49	LVS			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down	
2nd	1	15	LVS 46	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	-11		
2nd	2	26	LVS 35	LVS			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat	

									Down
2nd	2	31	LVS 30	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	12	
				LVS	1	Derek Peet	Reception	12	
2nd	3	19	LVS 42	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion		
				LVS	0	Markus Parker	Missed reception		
2nd	4	19	LVS 42	LVS ZL	13	Keith Lewis	Punt Punt return	23 0	
2nd	1	10	ZL 35	LVS			Penalty: Personal Foul	16	
2nd	1	10	50	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	10	First Down
2nd	1	10	LVS 40	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Interception thrown	23	
				LVS	15	Avion Richards	Interception caught	13	
2nd	1	10	LVS 30	LVS			Timeout		
2nd	1	10	LVS 30	LVS			Penalty: Unsportsmanlike Conduct	15	Repeat Down
2nd	1	25	LVS 15	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	6	
2nd	2	19	LVS 21	ZL			Penalty: Encroachment	5	Repeat Down
2nd	2	14	LVS 26	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion		
2nd	3	14	LVS 26	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion		
				LVS	13		Missed reception		
2nd	4	14	LVS 26	LVS ZL	13	Keith Lewis	Punt Punt return	32 0	
2nd	1	10	ZL 42	ZL	16	Jorey Hansen	Rush	2	
2nd	2	8	ZL 44	ZL	16	Jorey Hansen	Rush	5	
2nd	3	2	50	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion		
2nd	4	2	50	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Punt	48	
				LVS	24	Toriano Holiday	Punt return	0	
2nd	1	10	LVS 2	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	31	
				LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Reception	31	First Down
2nd	1	10	LVS 33	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion		

				LVS	5	Mike Poarch Jr	Missed reception				
2nd	2	10	LVS 33	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Interception thrown	36			
				ZL	31	Martavius Mallory	Interception caught	0			
2nd	1	10	ZL 31	ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Rush	9			
				ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Fumbled				
				ZL			Recovered fumble				
2nd	2	5	ZL 36	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	21	First Down		
2nd	1	10	LVS 43	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	26			
				ZL	27	Clifton Smith	Reception	26	First Down		
2nd	1	10	LVS 17	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion				
				ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Missed reception				
2nd	2	10	LVS 17	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion				
2nd	3	10	LVS 17	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Rush	-6			
2nd	4	16	LVS 23	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Field Goal	40	Missed		
2nd	1	10	LVS 23	LVS	3	Osman Fields	Rush	-7			
2nd	2	17	LVS 16	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	-2			
				LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Interception thrown	-2			Trey smith caught int
2nd	3	19	LVS 14	ZL			Penalty: Personal Foul	0			
2nd	1	10	LVS 34	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Rush	9			
2nd	2	1	LVS 25	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	25			
				ZL	1	Josh Ford	Reception	25	Touchdown	6-41	
2nd	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	6-42	
2nd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	47			
				LVS	24	Toriano Holiday	Kick return	13			
2nd	1	10	LVS 31	LVS	3	Osman Fields	Rush	0			
				LVS	3	Osman	Penalty: Unsportsmanlike	13			

						Fields	Conduct Halftime			
3rd	1	10	LVS 35	LVS	13	Keith Lewis		19		
				ZL			Kick return	5		
3rd	1	10	LVS 49	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	18		
				ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Reception	18	First Down	
3rd	1	10	LVS 31	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	14		
				ZL	27	Clifton Smith	Reception	14	First Down	
3rd	1	10	LVS 17	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion			
				ZL	27	Clifton Smith	Missed reception			
3rd	2	10	LVS 17	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion			
				ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Missed reception			
3rd	4	10	LVS 17	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Field Goal	34	Made	6-45
3rd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	60		
				LVS	3	Osman Fields	Kick return	20		
3rd	1	10	LVS 25	LVS	0	Markus Parker	Rush	-14		
3rd	2	24	LVS 11	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	3		
				LVS	1	Derek Peet	Reception	3		
3rd	3	21	LVS 14	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion			
3rd	4	21	LVS 14	LVS	13	Keith Lewis		36		
				ZL		Diarra	Punt return	0		
3rd	1	10	50	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	6		
				ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	6		
3rd	2	4	LVS 44	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Incompletion			
3rd	3	4	LVS 44	ZL			Penalty: Holding	10		
3rd	3	6	LVS 46	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	11		
				ZL	4	Rj Best	Reception	11	First Down	
3rd	1	10	LVS 35	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	35		
				ZL	27	Clifton Smith	Reception	35	Touchdown	6-51

3rd	1	3	LVS 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	6-52
3rd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	59		
				LVS	3	Osman Fields	Kick return	20		
3rd	1	10	LVS 26	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Completion	20		
				LVS	13	Keith Lewis	Reception	20	First Down	
3rd	1	10	LVS 46	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Incompletion			
3rd	2	10	LVS 46	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	-6		
3rd	3	16	LVS 40	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Interception thrown	22		
				ZL	12	Dominic Vargas	Interception caught	0		
4th	1	10	ZL 38	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Rush	30	First Down	
4th	1	10	LVS 32	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	2		
4th	2	8	LVS 30	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	3		
4th	3	5	LVS 27	ZL			Penalty: Illegal Participation	4	Repeat Down	
4th	3	9	LVS 31	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion			
4th	4	9	LVS 31	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		Turnover on Downs	
4th	1	10	LVS 31	LVS	1	Derek Peet	Incompletion			
4th	2	10	LVS 31	LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Rush	0		
				LVS	9	Darnell Richardson	Fumbled			
				LVS			Recovered fumble			
4th	3	16	LVS 25	LVS	1	Derek Peet	Incompletion		_	
4th	4	16	LVS 25	ZL			Penalty: Offside	5	Repeat Down	
4th	4	11	LVS 30	LVS ZL	13	Keith Lewis	Punt Punt return	50 54		
4th	1	10	LVS 26	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion			
4th	2	10	LVS 26	ZL	3	Michael Matalolo	Rush	15	First Down	